CH \$890.00 178314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bayside Finance, LLC		04/07/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Education, LLC
Street Address:	W6316 Design Drive
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54942
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783147	DELTA EDUCATION SCIS 3
Registration Number:	1907146	BECAUSE CHILDREN LEARN BY DOING
Registration Number:	1877608	FAST FOOD FOR THOUGHT
Registration Number:	2048906	S.P.I.R.E.
Registration Number:	2451570	NEO/SLIDE
Registration Number:	2460125	NEO/LAB
Registration Number:	2451571	NEO/RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2343043	DELTA EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2374672	DELTA EDUCATION & DESIGN
Registration Number:	2343563	BASE TEN FRIES
Registration Number:	2368405	DECIMAL DOG
Registration Number:	2502701	SCIENCE VIEW
Registration Number:	2458341	MATH IN A NUTSHELL
Registration Number:	2370886	SCIENCE IN A NUTSHELL
Registration Number:	2458616	DIAL-A-DOLLAR
Registration Number:	2462810	DIAL-A-FRACTION
Registration Number:	2456424	DIAL-A-TIME
Registration Number:	2462811	FRACTIONOES
Registration Number:	2458617	DIAL-A-DIGIT
	•	TRADEMARK

900401872 REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0208

TRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2509886	DIAL-A-PATTERN
Registration Number:	2509887	DIAL-A-VOLUME
Registration Number:	2509888	DIAL-A-TRIAL
Registration Number:	2552466	NEO/BLOOD
Registration Number:	2812356	DELTA EDUCATION
Registration Number:	2837853	DECIMAL DOG
Registration Number:	2844301	DELTA SCIENCE MODULE
Registration Number:	2755799	FRACTION BURGER
Registration Number:	3696397	NEO/SCI
Registration Number:	3706026	DELTA SCIENCE CONTENT READERS
Registration Number:	3835810	DELTA SCIENCE RESOURCE SERVICE
Registration Number:	3063278	DELTA SCIENCE FIRST READERS
Registration Number:	3229760	DELTA SCIENCE READERS
Registration Number:	3797720	DELTA EDUCATION
Registration Number:	4109628	INQUIRY INVESTIGATIONS
Registration Number:	4473253	DSM THIRD EDITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: nakees@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas A. Kees; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009316-1097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas A. Kees
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas A. Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB-#8622112-v1-Trademark_Release_-_Delta_Education_(4958_0597)#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#8622112-v1-Trademark_Release_-_Delta_Education_(4958_0597)#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#8622112-v1-Trademark_Release_-_Delta_Education_(4958_0597)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0209 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 7th day of April, 2017, by BAYSIDE FINANCE, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor

of DELTA EDUCATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of January 31, 2013, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

February 8, 2013 at Reel/Frame 4958/0597.

[Signature Page Follows]

8622112v1 4/3/2017 7:52 PM 7129.023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0210

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BAYSIDE FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
DELTA EDUCATION SCIS 3	1783147	7/20/93
BECAUSE CHILDREN LEARN BY DOING	1907146	7/25/95
FAST FOOD FOR THOUGHT	1877608	2/7/95
S.P.I.R.E.	2048906	4/1/97
NEO/SLIDE	2451570	5/15/01
NEO/LAB	2460125	6/12/01
NEO/RESOURCE	2451571	5/15/01
DELTA EDUCATION	2343043	4/18/00
DELTA EDUCATION & DESIGN	2374672	8/8/00
BASE TEN FRIES	2343563	4/18/00
DECIMAL DOG	2368405	7/18/00
SCIENCE VIEW	2502701	10/30/01
MATH IN A NUTSHELL	2458341	6/5/01
SCIENCE IN A NUTSHELL	2370886	7/25/00
DIAL-A-DOLLAR	2458616	6/5/0.1
DIAL-A-FRACTION	2462810	6/19/01
DIAL-A-TIME	2456424	5/29/01
FRACTIONOES	2462811	6/19/01
DIAL-A-DIGIT	2458617	6/5/01
DIAL-A-PATTERN	2509886	11/20/01
DIAL-A-VOLUME	2509887	11/20/01
DIAL-A-TRIAL	2509888	11/20/01
NEO/BLOOD	2552466	3/26/02
DELTA EDUCATION	2812356	2/10/04
DECIMAL DOG	2837853	5/4/04
DELTA SCIENCE MODULE	2844301	5/25/04
FRACTION BURGER	2755799	8/26/03
NEO/SCI	3696397	10/13/09
DELTA SCIENCE CONTENT READERS	3706026	11/3/09
DELTA SCIENCE RESOURCE SERVICE	3835810	8/17/10
DELTA SCIENCE FIRST READERS	3063278	2/28/06
DELTA SCIENCE READERS	3229760	4/17/07
DELTA EDUCATION	3797720	6/1/10
INQUIRY INVESTIGATIONS	4109628	3/6/12
DSM THIRD EDITION	4473253	1/28/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 04/10/2017